DIOCESE OF DES MOINES

Catholic Schools Policies/Regulations

At this time, Bishop Joensen has suspended the work of the Diocesan Catholic Schools Board. Following the diocesan visioning process, Bishop Joensen will work with the Catholic Schools Office to restructure and convene the Schools Board.

EDUCATIONAL PHILOSOPHY

Schools Board Mission Statement

Diocese of Des Moines Catholic Schools Board Mission Statement shall read: The Diocese of Des Moines Catholic Schools Board mission is to empower local schools leadership to provide a successful faith-based Catholic education by connecting and building relationships while providing consistent guidance leading to academic excellence, community service and moral stewardship of God's gifts.

Policy Adopted:May 19, 2008Revised:May 21, 2012Reviewed:November 20, 2019July 30, 2021